

RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:
Regional Manager/Real Property
Contracting/PWGSC
Ontario Region, Tendering Office
12th Floor, 4900 Yonge Street
Toronto, Ontario
M2N 6A6
Ontario

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
**Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur**

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Regional Manager/Real Property Contracting/PWGSC
Ontario Region, Tendering Office
12th Floor, 4900 Yonge Street
Toronto, Ontario
M2N 6A6
Ontario

Title - Sujet St. Clair River, ON - Dredging SE B	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation EQ754-141174/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 001
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client R.042805.001	Date 2013-09-24
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$PWL-030-1883	
File No. - N° de dossier PWL-3-36042 (030)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2013-10-03	Time Zone Fuseau horaire Eastern Daylight Saving Time EDT
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Cowieson, Jim	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur pwl030
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (416) 512-5829 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (416) 512-5862
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction: South East Bend St. Clair, ON X1X 1X1	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation

EQ754-141174/A

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client

R.042805.001

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.

001

File No. - N° du dossier

PWL-3-36042

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur

pw1030

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No/ N° VME

This Solicitation Amendment No. 001 is being raised to change the following:

Invitation to Tender Document:

Box Titled "Destination of Goods, Services, and Construction"

Delete "Amherstburg" and replace with "St. Clair River"

Combined Price Form:

Scenario C, Unit Price Table:

Remove Item 1 Dredging Class 'B' - Area 1, CPM, 700

Bid and Acceptance Form (BA) - delete in its entirety and replace with Bid and Acceptance Form (BA) Revision # 01

Specification and Drawings:

The work at Stokes Point, Area #1 has been removed from the contract.

Remove all referenced to Stokes Point, Area 1 and Area #1 from the Drawings and Specifications.

- At Section 35 20 34 Replace Clause 1.4.2 with Specification Addendum #001

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation

EQ754-141174/A

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client

R.042805.001

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.

001

File No. - N° du dossier

PWL-3-36042

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur

pw1030

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No/ N° VME

BID AND ACCEPTANCE FORM (BA) REVISION #01

BA01 IDENTIFICATION

Maintenance Navigational Dredging 2013.
Southeast Bend Cutoff Channel and Stokes Point.
St. Clair River, Ontario

BA02 BUSINESS NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER

Name: _____

Address: _____

Telephone: _____ Fax: _____ PBN: _____

BA03 THE OFFER

The Bidder offers to Canada to perform and complete the Work for the above named project in accordance with the Bid Documents for the **TOTAL BID AMOUNT INDICATED IN APPENDIX 1.**

APPENDIX 1 - COMBINED PRICE FORM

- 1) The prices per unit shall govern in establishing the Total Extended Amount. Any arithmetical errors in this Appendix will be corrected by Canada.
- 2) Canada may reject the bid if any of the prices submitted do not reasonably reflect the cost of performing the part of the work to which that price applies.

Disposal Fee Definition

9.20CAD (9.01USx1.0203) normal exchange rate set by Bank of Canada September 25, 2012.

The \$9.01US figure will be paid at the Canada Bank Rate (normal) set at noon on the date of award. An adjustment will be made at the end of the contract to account for variations in the exchange rate actually paid by the contractor to USACE, substantiated with proof of purchase.

SCENARIO A

LUMP SUM

The Lump Sum Amount designates Work to which a Lump Sum Arrangement applies.

(a) Work included in the Lump Sum Amount represents all work not included in the unit price table.

LUMP SUM AMOUNT (LSA) Excluding GST / HST	
---	--

UNIT PRICE TABLE

The Unit Price Table designates Work to which a Unit Price Arrangement applies.

(a) Work included in each item is as described in the referenced specification section.

(b) The Price per Unit shall not include any amounts for Work that is not included in that unit price Item.

Item	Class of Labour, Plant or Material	Unit of Measurement	Estimated Quantity (EQ)	Price per Unit GST/HST extra (PU)	Extended amount (EQ x PU) GST/HST extra
1	Dredging Class 'B' - Area A2	CMPM	6,200		
2	Dredging Class 'B' - Areas A3, A4, A5	CMPM	23,200		
3	Dickinson Island Disposal Fee	CMPM	41,000	\$9.20	\$377,200.00
TOTAL EXTENDED AMOUNT (TEA) Excluding GST / HST					

TOTAL BID AMOUNT

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (LSA +TEA) Excluding GST / HST

SCENARIO B**LUMP SUM**

The Lump Sum Amount designates Work to which a Lump Sum Arrangement applies.

- (a) Work included in the Lump Sum Amount represents all work not included in the unit price table.

LUMP SUM AMOUNT (LSA) <u>Excluding GST / HST</u>	
--	--

UNIT PRICE TABLE

The Unit Price Table designates Work to which a Unit Price Arrangement applies.

- (a) Work included in each item is as described in the referenced specification section.
 (b) The Price per Unit shall not include any amounts for Work that is not included in that unit price
 Item

Item	Class of Labour, Plant or Material	Unit of Measurement	Estimated Quantity (EQ)	Price per Unit GST/HST extra (PU)	Extended amount (EQ x PU) GST/HST extra
1	Dredging Class 'B' - Areas A3, A4, A5, A6	CMPM	33,900		
2	Dickinson Island Disposal Fee	CMPM	47,000	\$9.20	\$432,400
TOTAL EXTENDED AMOUNT (TEA) <u>Excluding GST / HST</u>					

TOTAL BID AMOUNT

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (LSA +TEA) <u>Excluding GST / HST</u>	
--	--

SCENARIO C**LUMP SUM**

The Lump Sum Amount designates Work to which a Lump Sum Arrangement applies.

(a) Work included in the Lump Sum Amount represents all work not included in the unit price table.

LUMP SUM AMOUNT (LSA) Excluding GST / HST

UNIT PRICE TABLE

The Unit Price Table designates Work to which a Unit Price Arrangement applies.

(a) Work included in each item is as described in the referenced specification section.

(b) The Price per Unit shall not include any amounts for Work that is not included in that unit price Item

Item	Class of Labour, Plant or Material	Unit of Measurement	Estimated Quantity (EQ)	Price per Unit GST/HST extra (PU)	Extended amount (EQ x PU) GST/HST extra
1	Dredging Class 'B' - Area A1,	GMPM	700		
2	Dredging Class 'B' - Area A2	CMPM	6,200		
3	Dredging Class 'B' - Area A3, A4, A5, A6	CMPM	33,900		
4	Dickinson Island Disposal Fee	CMPM	57,000	\$9.20	\$524,400.00
TOTAL EXTENDED AMOUNT (TEA) Excluding GST / HST					

TOTAL BID AMOUNT

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (LSA +TEA) Excluding GST / HST
